## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture Research-1 www.moa.gov.bd

No.12.00.0000.062.29.003.10- 451

Date:06-09-2016

## Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh in respect of Dr. Md. Aziz Zilani Chowdhury, Member Director (Crops), Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council. Farmgate, Dhaka to participate in the Food Safety Workshop and South Asia Biosafety Conference (SABC) to be held from 17-21 September, 2016 at Hyderabad, India under following terms and conditions:

- (a) The duration of workshop including the transit time will be treated as on duty;
- (b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency, no part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- (c) Centre for the Environmental Risk Assessment (CERA) will bear all the expenses of his participation in the workshop;
- (d) There will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh in this workshop;
- (e) He will leave Bangladesh for India on 16 September, 2016 or on a nearer date and will leave India for Bangladesh on 22 September, 2016 or on a nearer date;
- (f) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- (g) He will submit a report within 7 (seven) days after return from the Program;

3. This order is issued with approval of the competent authority,

(Amena Begum) Deputy Secretary Phone: 9554939 No.12.00.0000.062.29.003.10- 451

Date:06-09-2016

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to : (Not according to seniority) :

- 01. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- (With request to issue a Note-Verbale in favour of the participating officer)
- 02. Additional Sceretary (Research), Ministry of Agriculture, Dhaka.
- 03. Executive Chairman, Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council, Farmgate, Dhaka.
- 04. Dr. Md. Aziz Zilani Chowdhury, Member Director (Crops), Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council. Farmgate, Dhaka.
- 05. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 06. Deputy Secretary (Admin-3), Ministry of Agriculture, Dhaka.
- 07. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 08. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Agriculture, Dhaka.
- 09. P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Dhaka.

10. Programmer, ICT Cell, Ministry of Agriculture (With request to publish in the website).

(Amena Begata)09.16

Deputy Secretary

D:\Awal\Training\Later.doc- 315 -